Agenda Date = '11/16/2023'

Title : 11-16-23 PSTEAF Agenda Report

1 - Initial Claims for FRA

AFA Number : 102891

Claim# AIID Applicant

36.00

37.00

38.00

39.00

11/3/2023

53964

53964

53964

53964

Anna Bauers

Anna Bauers

Anna Bauers

Anna Bauers

KY UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK BRANCH

Petroleum Storage Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee

Anna Bauers

Anna Bauers

Anna Bauers

Anna Bauers

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 11/16/2023

Facility

Parents of Murdered Children

Parents of Murdered Children

Parents of Murdered Children

Parents of Murdered Children

Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt

$5,103.80

$510.00

$5,103.80

$510.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Totals for AFA #102891

1 - Initial Claims Totals for FRA Accounts

Disallowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amt Recommende
$5,103.80

$510.00

$5,103.80

$510.00
$ 11,227.60

$ 11,227.60
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1 - Initial Claims for PST

AFA Number :
Claim# AIID
48.00 56640
AFA Number :
Claim# AIID
19.00 61311
AFA Number :
Claim# AIID
35.00 54727
AFA Number :
Claim# AIID
6.00 59899
11/3/2023

102603

Applicant

William Phillips

105611

Applicant

Liquid Petroleum
Energy Inc

105628

Applicant

Superway Inc

105698

Applicant

Woody Holbrook

Petroleum Storage Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 11/16/2023

Payee

William Phillips

Payee

Liquid Petroleum
Energy Inc

Payee

Superway Inc

Payee

Woody Holbrook

Facility

B & J Grocery

Facility

Harlan Double Kwik #2

Facility

Superway #3245

Facility

Mayking BP

Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt

$9,221.80 $0.00

Totals for AFA #102603

Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt

$16,881.20 $2,307.50

Totals for AFA #105611

Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt

$1,209.80 $0.00

Totals for AFA #105628

Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt

$ 186,873.60 $ 84,639.49

Totals for AFA #105698

1 - Initial Claims Totals for PST Accounts

Disallowed

$0.00

Disallowed

$0.00

Disallowed

$0.00

Disallowed

$ 136382.74

Amt Recommende

$9,221.80

$9,221.80

Amt Recommende

$19,188.70

$19,188.70

Amt Recommende

$1,209.80

$1,209.80

Amt Recommende

$ 135,130.35
$ 135,130.35

$ 164,750.65
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1 - Initial Claims for SOTRA

AFA Number : 4038

Claim# AlID Applicant

2.00 507  Janie's Graphics
LLC

11/3/2023

Petroleum Storage Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 11/16/2023

Payee Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed

Janies Graphics LLC Gould QOil Co Inc $ 22,667.20 $ 235.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #4038

1 - Initial Claims Totals for SOTRA Accounts

Amt Recommende

$22,902.20
$ 22,902.20

$22,902.20
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