Agenda Date = '11/16/2023'

# KY UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK BRANCH

Title: 11-16-23 PSTEAF Agenda Report

### **Petroleum Storage Tank Environmental Assurance Fund**

### AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 11/16/2023

#### 1 - Initial Claims for FRA

AFA Number: 102891

Claim#	AI ID	Applicant	Payee	Facility	Amt Requeste	Addt'l Amt	Disallowed	Amt Recommende
36.00	53964	Anna Bauers	Anna Bauers	Parents of Murdered Children	\$ 5,103.80	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 5,103.80
37.00	53964	Anna Bauers	Anna Bauers	Parents of Murdered Children	\$ 510.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 510.00
38.00	53964	Anna Bauers	Anna Bauers	Parents of Murdered Children	\$ 5,103.80	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 5,103.80
39.00	53964	Anna Bauers	Anna Bauers	Parents of Murdered Children	\$ 510.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 510.00
				Totals for AFA #102891				\$ 11,227.60
	1 - Initial Claims Totals for FRA Accounts						\$ 11,227.60	

11/3/2023 Page 1 of 3

# Petroleum Storage Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

### AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 11/16/2023

### 1 - Initial Claims for PST

AFA Number : 102603								
Claim#	AI ID	Applicant	Payee	Facility	Amt Requeste	Addt'l Amt	Disallowed	Amt Recommende
48.00	56640	William Phillips	William Phillips	B & J Grocery	\$ 9,221.80	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 9,221.80
				То	otals for AFA #10	2603		\$ 9,221.80
AFA Number : 105611								
Claim#	AI ID	Applicant	Payee	Facility	Amt Requeste	Addt'l Amt	Disallowed	Amt Recommende
19.00	61311	Liquid Petroleum Energy Inc	Liquid Petroleum Energy Inc	Harlan Double Kwik #2	\$ 16,881.20	\$ 2,307.50	\$ 0.00	\$ 19,188.70
				Т	otals for AFA #10	5611		\$ 19,188.70
AFA Number : 105628								
Claim#	AI ID	Applicant	Payee	Facility	Amt Requeste	Addt'l Amt	Disallowed	Amt Recommende
35.00	54727	Superway Inc	Superway Inc	Superway #3245	\$ 1,209.80	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,209.80
				Totals for AFA #105628			\$ 1,209.80	
AFA Number : 105698								
Claim#	AI ID	Applicant	Payee	Facility	Amt Requeste	Addt'l Amt	Disallowed	Amt Recommende
6.00	59899	Woody Holbrook	Woody Holbrook	Mayking BP	\$ 186,873.60	\$ 84,639.49	\$ 136382.74	\$ 135,130.35
				Totals for AFA #105698				\$ 135,130.35
1 - Initial Claims Totals for PST Accounts						\$ 164,750.65		

11/3/2023 Page 2 of 3

# Petroleum Storage Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

### AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 11/16/2023

### 1 - Initial Claims for SOTRA

AFA Number: 4038

Claim#	AI ID	Applicant	Payee	Facility	Amt Requeste	Addt'l Amt	Disallowed	Amt Recommende
2.00	507	Janie's Graphics LLC	Janies Graphics LLC	Gould Oil Co Inc	\$ 22,667.20	\$ 235.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 22,902.20
				Totals for AFA #4038				\$ 22,902.20
				1 - Initial Claims Totals for SOTRA Accounts				\$ 22,902.20

11/3/2023 Page 3 of 3